
2019-2020 University of Colorado Colorado Springs Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-16   Conf: 10-11   Home: 8-5   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Feickert, Abby 27-25 689 25.5 98-224 .438 39-107 .364 46-58 .793 30 73 103 3.8 49 1 38 47 2 27 281 10.4
21 Gaibler, Madi 27-19 625 23.1 108-269 .401 13-48 .271 10-18 .556 42 105 147 5.4 51 0 48 46 15 24 239 8.9
14 Moore, Ellie 27-15 552 20.4 75-164 .457 2-10 .200 37-49 .755 35 71 106 3.9 52 0 34 53 32 18 189 7.0
15 Hovasse, Kaity 20-9 407 20.4 43-99 .434 9-29 .310 16-31 .516 16 68 84 4.2 39 0 46 44 10 13 111 5.6
00 Baker, Makenna 27-3 506 18.7 52-174 .299 7-33 .212 33-42 .786 10 51 61 2.3 42 0 37 61 5 22 144 5.3
03 Pearson, Chelsea 27-8 468 17.3 47-134 .351 31-100 .310 12-22 .545 17 57 74 2.7 31 0 20 23 4 20 137 5.1
34 Lord, Madison 25-0 219 8.8 51-92 .554 0-0 .000 22-42 .524 25 47 72 2.9 48 0 9 27 5 11 124 5.0
22 Barnard, Caley 25-20 548 21.9 52-135 .385 3-14 .214 14-24 .583 27 44 71 2.8 52 0 42 31 2 31 121 4.8
13 Davern, Anna 15-7 218 14.5 28-74 .378 0-0 .000 6-11 .545 15 29 44 2.9 19 0 16 21 1 12 62 4.1
05 Pierson, Desiree 18-16 362 20.1 28-72 .389 4-18 .222 12-21 .571 15 27 42 2.3 28 0 24 20 1 13 72 4.0
10 de Vera, Eliza 2-0 16 8.0 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 4 0 0 8 4.0
44 Tellin, Tatum 24-7 348 14.5 28-100 .280 9-38 .237 23-26 .885 12 53 65 2.7 25 0 9 29 1 4 88 3.7
24 Johnson, Elly 10-4 120 12.0 10-30 .333 0-2 .000 7-14 .500 8 20 28 2.8 11 0 5 5 3 4 27 2.7
04 Shaffer, Bo 15-0 120 8.0 11-26 .423 5-17 .294 5-8 .625 1 13 14 0.9 10 0 5 10 1 7 32 2.1
10 de Vera, Eliza 15-2 192 12.8 8-49 .163 5-17 .294 9-15 .600 9 12 21 1.4 26 0 17 30 1 10 30 2.0
11 Golla, Maddie 7-0 35 5.0 1-6 .167 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.4 4 0 2 1 0 0 2 0.3
Total 27 5425 200.9 643-1653 .389 128-439 .292 253-383 .661 326 734 1060 39.3 488 1 352 467 83 216 1667 61.74
Opponents 5425 200.9 605-1580 .383 196-605 .324 332-504 .659 305 733 1038 38.4 450 10 362 456 62 232 1738 64.37

Team Statistics UCCS OPP
SCORING 1667 1738
    Points Per Game 61.7 64.4
    Scoring Margin -2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 643-1653 605-1580
    Field Goal Pct .389 .383
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-439 196-605
    3PT FG Pct .292 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 253-383 332-504
    FT Pct .661 .659
    FT Made Per Game 9.4 12.3
REBOUNDS 1060 1038
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 38.4
    Rebounds Margin 0.9 –
ASSISTS 352 362
    Assists Per Game 13.0 13.4
TURNOVERS 467 456
    Turnovers Per Game 17.3 16.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 216 232
    Steals Per Game 8.0 8.6
BLOCKS 83 62
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.3
ATTENDANCE 3,056 5,278
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-235 13-406
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-98

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UC-Colo. Springs 427 383 436 408 13 1667
Opponents 417 419 453 434 15 1738

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 WEST TEX. A&M L 50-75 123
11/09/19 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 86-78 289
11/15/19 at Lubbock Christian L 44-76 302
11/16/19 vs St. Mary's (TX) L 58-70 98
11/22/19 at Simon Fraser L 79-81 128
11/23/19 at Western Wash. L 41-62 422

* 12/06/19 COLORADO MESA L 40-69 578
* 12/07/19 WESTERN COLO. L 43-65 224
* 12/13/19 at Regis (CO) L 56-66 82
* 12/14/19 at Colo. Christian L 65-70 68
* 01/03/20 at Dixie State W 67-40 1418
* 01/04/20 at Westminster (UT) L 64-75 350
* 01/10/20 FORT LEWIS W 62-48 112
* 01/11/20 ADAMS ST. W 69-54 189
* 01/17/20 at Black Hills St. L 62-79 800
* 01/18/20 at South Dakota Mines L 58-74 204
* 01/24/20 CHADRON ST. L 74-78 121
* 01/25/20 MSU DENVER L 55-67 121
* 01/31/20 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 74-39 183
* 02/01/20 COLORADO ST.-PUEBLO W 75-56 356
* 02/07/20 at MSU Denver L 49-57 0
* 02/08/20 at Chadron St. W 70-64 100
* 02/14/20 at CSU-Pueblo L 56-59 1277
* 02/15/20 at N.M. Highlands W 68-63 127
* 02/21/20 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 75-68 168
* 02/22/20 BLACK HILLS ST. W 57-56 333
* 02/28/20 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 70-49 259

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Colorado Colorado Springs Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-11   Home: 7-4   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Feickert, Abby 21-20 542 25.8 77-178 .433 28-82 .341 32-44 .727 21 59 80 3.8 36 0 33 38 2 22 214 10.2
21 Gaibler, Madi 21-14 494 23.5 79-203 .389 12-44 .273 7-14 .500 33 84 117 5.6 39 0 32 34 10 16 177 8.4
14 Moore, Ellie 21-11 409 19.5 61-130 .469 1-7 .143 32-43 .744 28 59 87 4.1 41 0 21 34 25 16 155 7.4
34 Lord, Madison 21-0 201 9.6 50-87 .575 0-0 .000 20-38 .526 23 44 67 3.2 45 0 8 25 5 9 120 5.7
15 Hovasse, Kaity 20-9 407 20.4 43-99 .434 9-29 .310 16-31 .516 16 68 84 4.2 39 0 46 44 10 13 111 5.6
22 Barnard, Caley 21-19 486 23.1 46-113 .407 3-12 .250 14-24 .583 21 40 61 2.9 48 0 39 27 2 29 109 5.2
05 Pierson, Desiree 12-12 248 20.7 24-57 .421 3-16 .188 9-15 .600 10 16 26 2.2 18 0 15 11 1 10 60 5.0
00 Baker, Makenna 21-1 370 17.6 37-124 .298 4-27 .148 23-28 .821 5 38 43 2.0 33 0 30 40 4 15 101 4.8
13 Davern, Anna 9-5 143 15.9 18-45 .400 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 13 23 36 4.0 14 0 11 15 1 11 40 4.4
44 Tellin, Tatum 18-5 250 13.9 24-76 .316 9-32 .281 15-17 .882 7 40 47 2.6 15 0 8 23 1 3 72 4.0
10 de Vera, Eliza 2-0 16 8.0 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 4 0 0 8 4.0
03 Pearson, Chelsea 21-5 318 15.1 27-88 .307 17-63 .270 5-12 .417 13 37 50 2.4 22 0 16 15 4 11 76 3.6
24 Johnson, Elly 8-4 89 11.1 9-23 .391 0-1 .000 7-14 .500 5 16 21 2.6 7 0 5 4 2 3 25 3.1
04 Shaffer, Bo 14-0 110 7.9 10-23 .435 4-14 .286 5-8 .625 1 11 12 0.9 8 0 5 10 1 7 29 2.1
10 de Vera, Eliza 9-0 96 10.7 3-26 .115 1-8 .125 5-8 .625 6 6 12 1.3 19 0 8 16 0 4 12 1.3
11 Golla, Maddie 3-0 21 7.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 21 4200 200.0 511-1278 .400 92-338 .272 195-304 .641 252 596 848 40.4 386 0 278 350 68 169 1309 62.33
Opponents 4200 200.0 444-1221 .364 147-465 .316 261-396 .659 240 568 808 38.5 359 6 252 354 44 171 1296 61.71

Team Statistics UCCS OPP
SCORING 1309 1296
    Points Per Game 62.3 61.7
    Scoring Margin 0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 511-1278 444-1221
    Field Goal Pct .400 .364
3 POINT FG-ATT 92-338 147-465
    3PT FG Pct .272 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 195-304 261-396
    FT Pct .641 .659
    FT Made Per Game 9.3 12.4
REBOUNDS 848 808
    Rebounds Per Game 40.4 38.5
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 278 252
    Assists Per Game 13.2 12.0
TURNOVERS 350 354
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 16.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 169 171
    Steals Per Game 8.0 8.1
BLOCKS 68 44
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.1
ATTENDANCE 2,644 4,426
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-240 10-443
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UC-Colo. Springs 343 299 337 330 1309
Opponents 294 321 340 341 1296

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/19 COLORADO MESA L 40-69 578
12/07/19 WESTERN COLO. L 43-65 224
12/13/19 at  Regis (CO) L 56-66 82
12/14/19 at  Colo. Christian L 65-70 68
01/03/20 at  Dixie State W 67-40 1418
01/04/20 at  Westminster (UT) L 64-75 350
01/10/20 FORT LEWIS W 62-48 112
01/11/20 ADAMS ST. W 69-54 189
01/17/20 at  Black Hills St. L 62-79 800
01/18/20 at  South Dakota Mines L 58-74 204
01/24/20 CHADRON ST. L 74-78 121
01/25/20 MSU DENVER L 55-67 121
01/31/20 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 74-39 183
02/01/20 COLORADO ST.-PUEBLO W 75-56 356
02/07/20 at  MSU Denver L 49-57 0
02/08/20 at  Chadron St. W 70-64 100
02/14/20 at  CSU-Pueblo L 56-59 1277
02/15/20 at  N.M. Highlands W 68-63 127
02/21/20 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 75-68 168
02/22/20 BLACK HILLS ST. W 57-56 333
02/28/20 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 70-49 259


